Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc D. Andelman	12/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biosource, Incorporated
Street Address:	16 Charles II Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1Y 4QU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6709560
Application Number:	10772206
Application Number:	11007566
Application Number:	12221216
Application Number:	12221215
Application Number:	12221375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-443-9292

Email: njanuary@bromsun.com

Correspondent Name: Leslie Meyer-Leon 125 Summer Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03470.00701

PATENT

500795937 REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0464

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslie Meyer-Leon, Esq.
Total Attachments: 4	
source=3470_AndelmanAZ#page1.tif	
source=3470_AndelmanAZ#page2.tif	
source=3470_AndelmanAZ#page3.tif	
source=3470_AndelmanAZ#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0465 Assignor: Marc D. Andelman Assignee: Biosource, Incorporated

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marc D. Andelman (hereinafter Assignor), have invented and/or own certain invention(s) in the Letters Patent/s and Applications, set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference:

WHEREAS, Biosource, Incorporated (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Massachusetts corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts United States of America, desires to acquire, and hereby accepts, the interest therein:

NOW. THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to said invention(s) as described in said applications, together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents, applications and such Letters Patents as may issue thereon and to all corresponding commutations, divisions, and foreign patents and applications claiming priority therefrom: said invention, applications, and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns, and legal representatives. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor does hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties, or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patents by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE'S selection, and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right. title, and interest therein:

AND. Assignor hereby further agrees for itself and its executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at Assignee's expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional, or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0466 Assignor: Marc D. Andelman Assignee: Biosource, Incorporated

Page 2 of 4

AND. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hands and affixed scal on the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR.	Marc D. Andelman	1. Iman	
State/Commons	wealth		
of Manac	husetts		
County of			
On this 6 personally appear of identification	day of December. Pared Marc Andelm	oun, proved to me the p	ersigned notary public. ough satisfactory evidence erson whose name is signed
(SEAL)	Notary Publi	c My Commission expire	(print name)

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0467

		1 1			
<u>ASSIGNEE</u> :	Graham C. Smith President Biosource, Incorporate	Hán ed	C friell		
State/Commo	nwealth				
of MAJA	CHOS8775				
County of	NORCESTER				
On this	_day ofPEN_ peared _GRAMAM_C factory evidence of identificename is signed on the pro-	2009, befo SMITH fication, which eceding or atta	re me, the undersigners were UK PASSP ched document in	ned notary public, proved to me of the man of the man of the my presence.	the
(SEAL)	Notary P		Muld imission expires:	(print nam //	e)
			SERGIO DIVI Notary i Commonwealth of My Commission Exp	⁾ ublic Mässächusetts	

0652-600/36054.doc

Assignor: Marc D. Andelman Assignee: Biosource, Incorporated

> PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0468

Page 3 of 4

Assignor: Marc D. Andelman Assignee: Biosource, Incorporated

Page 4 of 4

EXHIBIT A

International Application No.:

PCT US01/12641 April 18, 2001

International Filing Date: Publication No.:

WO 02/086195 A1

Title: CHARGE BARRIER FLOW-THROUGH CAPACITOR

Related National Patents and Patent Applications:

India Patent Serial No. 1691/CHENP/2003 (now India Patent 201539, issued July 25, 2006) Israel Patent No. 158.319, issued June 9, 2007 Canadian Patent No. 2,444,390, issued July 3, 2007 Chinese Patent Serial No. 01823156.X (publication no. CN1505700A, June 16, 2004) Chinese Patent Serial No. 200510125186.4 (publication no. CN1788831A, June 21, 2006) United Arab Emirates Serial No. P348/03

U.S. Serial No. 10/015,120, filed October 26, 2001 (now U.S. Patent No. 6,709,560, issued March 23, 2004)

U.S. Serial No. 10/772,206, filed February 4, 2004

U.S. Serial No. 11/007.566, filed December 8, 2004

U.S. Serial No. 12/221.215, filed July 31, 2008

U.S. Serial No. 12/221,216, filed July 31, 2008

U.S. Serial No. 12/221,375, filed August 1, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 03/03/2009